Division of Administration
531-500372 - Impaired Programs (Boards)

EXPLANATION 

The OPLC issued request for proposal (RFP) 2025-ADMIN-0 l for a Healthcare Professionals 
Monitoring Program on February 28, 2025, with responses due on April 4, 2025. The RFP reached one­
hundred and forty-three (143) potential vendors through the National institute of Governmental Purchasing 
(NIGP) registry and an additional fifty-five (55) vendors directly sourced. There were three compliant 
responses received for RFP 2025-ADMIN-0 l, with Ulliance, Inc. receiving the highest overall evaluation